

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/110
<b>Date request received:</b>	05/04/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	04/05/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Children, dental, service, waiting lists, nurses, staff, treatment

### Request Detail:

As of March 31st, 2017, can you tell me how many children were on the waiting list to visit the Trust's children's dental hospital?

If the Trust does not have a dedicated dental hospital, how long is the wait as of March 31st, 2017, for children's dental services?

How long is the present waiting list, in terms of months/weeks to be seen?

How long is the wait for teeth extractions?

How many children are affected by the wait for teeth extractions?

Is there a wait for youngsters to be added to the waiting list? if, so how many children are waiting to be placed on to the waiting list?

How many dental nurses does the Trust employ for children's dental services?

How many vacancies does it have at present?

How many children were on the waiting list to visit the Trust's children's dental hospital on:

- a) March 31st, 2016?
- b) March 31st 2015?
- c) March 31st 2014?
- d) March 31st 2013?

If the Trust does not have a dental hospital, how many children were on the waiting list to visit the Trust's children's dental services on:

- a) March 31st, 2016?
- b) March 31st 2015?
- c) March 31st 2014?
- d) March 31st 2013?

How many children received treatment at the children's dental services between January 1, 2016 and December 31, 2016?

**Response Detail:**

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**